EC-23-289

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM March 6, 2023

TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /ﬁ

SUBJECT: Mayor’s appointment of Mr. Dennis F. Armijo Sr. to the Joint Air Quality Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Joint
Air Quality Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 9-5-1-3.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Mr. Dennis F. Armijo Sr April 1, 2026
Albuquerque, NM 87120

Mr. Armijo has been a practicing attorney since 1981, primarily in the intellectual property field
in the state of New Mexico. He has a Juris Doctorate from UNM and an engineering degree from
NMSU. Prior to practicing law, he worked at Sandia Labs in the sounding rocket program. Mr.
Armijo recently retired and is now seeking to give back to the community.

A resident of Council District 1, Mr. Armijo will replace Lauren Meiklejohn who has served two
consecutive terms and is not eligible for re-appointment and serve as a City of Albuquerque
representative on the Board; his first term will expire on April 1, 2026.
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The remaining members are:

Representing

S N

City of Albuquerque
City of Albuquerque
City of Albuquerque
City of Albuquerque
Bemalillo County
Bernalillo County
Bernalillo County

Name

Ms. Maxine Paul

Dr. Per Elis Eberiein
Dr. Joseph Galewsky
Ms. Lauren Mieklejohn
Ms. Judy Calman

Ms. Kitty Richards

Ms. Susan Langner

Term

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2026
04/01/2023
05/14/2025
05/09/2023
05/28/2025
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Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer Date





