

## CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

### Office of the Mayor

One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103 Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

#### INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

March 6, 2023

**TO:** Pat Davis, President, City Council

FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Mr. Dennis F. Armijo Sr. to the Joint Air Quality Board

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Joint Air Quality Board in accordance with the City of Albuquerque Ordinance 9-5-1-3.

#### APPOINTEE NAME

**TERM** 

Mr. Dennis F. Armijo Sr Albuquerque, NM 87120 April 1, 2026

Mr. Armijo has been a practicing attorney since 1981, primarily in the intellectual property field in the state of New Mexico. He has a Juris Doctorate from UNM and an engineering degree from NMSU. Prior to practicing law, he worked at Sandia Labs in the sounding rocket program. Mr. Armijo recently retired and is now seeking to give back to the community.

A resident of Council District 1, Mr. Armijo will replace Lauren Meiklejohn who has served two consecutive terms and is not eligible for re-appointment and serve as a City of Albuquerque representative on the Board; his first term will expire on April 1, 2026.

# The remaining members are:

Representing	Name	Term
1. City of Albuquerque	Ms. Maxine Paul	04/01/2024
2. City of Albuquerque	Dr. Per Elis Eberlein	04/01/2024
3. City of Albuquerque	Dr. Joseph Galewsky	04/01/2026
4. City of Albuquerque	Ms. Lauren Mieklejohn	04/01/2023
5. Bernalillo County	Ms. Judy Calman	05/14/2025
6. Bernalillo County	Ms. Kitty Richards	05/09/2023
7. Bernalillo County	Ms. Susan Langner	05/28/2025

Joint Air Quality Board

Appointment of Mr. Dennis F. Armijo Sr.

Page 3

Lawrence Rael, Chief Administrative Officer

5,8,23

Date